

Collins Barrow Calgary LLP

1400 First Alberta Place 777 – 8th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 3R5 Canada

T: (403.298.1500) F: (403.298.5814)

Email: calgary@collinsbarrow.com

www.collinsbarrow.com

September 12, 2018

The Alberta Securities Commission British Columbia Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission

Dear Sirs/Madams:

Re: Vogogo Inc. (the "Company")

As required by section 4.11 of National Instrument 51-10 Continuous Disclosure Obligations, we have read the Company's Notice of Change of Auditors dated September 12, 2018 (the "Notice"). We confirm that we are in agreement with the statements contained in the Notice as they relate to us.

Yours truly,

COLLINS BARROW CALGARY LLP

Collins Barrow Calgary LLP

\\172.16.2.25\CBCLIENT\NON-INDIVIDUAL CLIENTS\V\VOGOGO INC\VOGOGO SUPP\Securities Commissions - Sept 12 2018